
Tuesday, September 7, 2021 | Cleveland, Tenn. | Ray Conn Sports Complex
Non-Conference | Home-Opener

september	
thu	  2	 at Carson Newman Univ. 	 W 3-1
tue	  7	 Univ. of North Georgia	 7:30 pm
sat	 11	 Tusculum Univ.	 7:00 pm
fri	 17	 +Union	 5:00 pm
sun	 19	 +Christian Brothers Univ.	 3:00 pm
fri	 24	 +at Mississippi College	 4:30 pm
sun	 26	 +at Delta State	 4:00 pm
october	
sat	  2	 +Auburn Montgomery	 7:00 pm
tue	  5	 at Lincoln Memorial	 3:30 pm
sat	  9	 Emmanuel College (Ga.)	 7:00 pm
fri	 15	 +at West Florida	 7:00 pm
sun	 17	 at Spring Hill College	 2:00 pm
fri	 22	 +Montevallo	 7:00 pm
fri	 29	 +at West Alabama	 8:30 pm
sun	 31	 +at Alabama Huntsville	 4:30 pm
november

fri	  5	 +Shorter Univ.	 7:00 pm
sun	  7	 !GSC Quarterfinal
fri	 12	 !GSC Semifinal
sun	 14	 !GSC Final
	 18-21	 NCAA DII First and Second Rounds
december

	 3-5	 NCAA DII Third and Quarterfinal Rounds
	 9-11	 NCAA DII Semifinal and Final
 home dates bold     +gsc games           all times eastern

2021 SCHEDULE/RESULTS

2021 LEE RECORDS

ACTIVE LEE STREAKS

Overall..................................................................1-0
	 Home...............................................................0-0
	 Away................................................................1-0
	 Neutral............................................................0-0
vs NCAA II Top 25............................................0-0
vs NCAA II Receiving Votes.........................0-0
GSC.........................................................................0-0
	 Home...............................................................0-0
	 Away................................................................0-0

Overall...................................................................W1
Home .....................................................................T1
Away ......................................................................W1
Neutral..................................................................L1

	 gsc	 cpct.	 overall	 pct.	 streak

christian brothers	 0-0-0 	0.000 	 2-0-0 	 1.000 	 W2
union 	 0-0-0 	0.000 	 2-0-0 	 1.000 	 W2
spring hill 	 0-0-0 	0.000 	 2-0-0 	 1.000 	 W2
montevallo 	 0-0-0 	0.000 	 1-0-1 	 0.750 	T 1
west florida 	 0-0-0 	0.000 	 1-0-1 	 0.750 	T 1
alabama huntsville 	 0-0-0 	0.000 	 1-0-1 	 0.750 	 W1
lee	  	 0-0-0 	0.000 	 1-0-0 	 1.000 	 W1
shorter	 0-0-0 	0.000 	 1-0-0 	 1.000 	 W1
delta state	 0-0-0 	0.000 	 1-1-0 	 0.500 	L 1
auburn montgomery 	 0-0-0 	0.000 	 1-1-0 	 0.500 	L 1
west alabama 	 0-0-0 	0.000 	 1-1-0 	 0.500 	L 1
mississippi college 	 0-0-0 	0.000 	 0-0-0 	 0.000 	L 2

2021 GSC STANDINGS
AS OF SEPTEMBER 

LEE UNIVERSITY (1-0-0) VS. NORTH GEORGIA (1-0-0)

GAME NOTES
• The Flames are looking to get their first home win 
tonight, which would be the first home win for the 
men’s soccer team since the 2019 GSC Quarterfinals.

• The Flames are coming off a season-opening away 
game win against Carson-Newman University, 
where the men burned the Eagles 3-1. Seniors Mattia 
Balanzo and Jeremy Bischoff scored within 1:14 of 
each other in the first half, and freshman Fabian 
Navarro put the icing on the cake with a goal in the 
final 10 seconds.

 • Coach Potteiger’s thoughts- “I’m thrilled for the guys 
as Thursday night’s win is a great way to start the 
season. It’s still early on and there are a lot of things 
we need to improve upon, but in these early games you 
want your team tested in multiple ways and tonight 
we were. Collectively we rose to the challenge and so 
many individuals stepped up when needed and those 
are great signs at the start of the season.”

• Bischoff was named GSC Defender of the Week 
and Navarro earned GSC Freshman of the Week 
following their performances at Carson-Newman.

• The Lee men’s soccer team was picked to finish 
fourth and received one first place vote in the 
Gulf South Conference Preseason poll as Coach 
Potteiger and the Flames look to defend their GSC 
Championship title from 2019. Lee’s 2020 fall season 
was canceled by the Gulf South Conference and 
NCAA due to the COVID-19 Pandemic.

• Reigning GSC Offensive Player of the Year Jared 
McWhorter and standout senior midfielder Eemeli 
Makela were named to the All-GSC Preseason Team.

• The Flames welcome seven new players: Teo 
Rodrigues, Niklas Neumann, Jeremy Bischoff, Fabian 
Navarro, Gui Busato, Ryan Chauyouti, and Jordan 
Durante

• Tonight is the first of four straight home dates. The 
Flames face Tusculum University on Saturday before 
opening conference play the following weekend 
against Union and Christian Brothers.

• North Georgia opened its season with a 2-1 win at 
home against Erskine College.

2021 STAT LEADERS

FABIAN NAVARRO
POINTS   			                 3

NAVARRO/BALANZO/BISCHOFF
GOALS			                 1

MAKELA/NAVARRO
ASSISTS			                     1

NAVARRO/BISCHOFF/LEWIS/MCWHORTER
SHOTS			                      2

NAVARRO/BISCHOFF/LEWIS/MCWHORTER
SOG   			                 2

SAM KEENER
SAVES			                 3

SAM KEENER
GAA			                  1.00

SAM KEENER
WINS			                     1

2021 STAT LEADERS 

ASIEDU/ ODIER
POINTS   			               2

SIEDU/ ODIER
GOALS			               1

GALTERIO/ ZAJAC
ASSISTS			                   1

MICHAEL WALSH
SHOTS			                    4

DONOVAN ODIER
SOG   			                2

GARRETT LILES
SAVES			                2

GARRETT LILES
GAA			                  1.00

GARRETT LILES
WINS			                    1

FABIAN NAVARRO

L E E  U N I V E R S I T Y
2 0 2 1  M E N ’ S  S O C C E R

SERIES INFORMATION
Series Record: Lee leads 12-4.

Last Meeting: September 17, 2019, 
the Flames beat the Nighthawks 
2-0. The first goal was scored 
when Makela’s free kick bounced 
off a Nighthawk’s defender into 
the net. 2020 grad Tristan Lyle 
scored the second goal. The 
Flames outshot the Nighthwks 
20-7, and the Lee stalwart defense 
recorded their fourth straight 
shutout. 

Previous 3 Meetings: 
9/17/2019 (Dahlonega, Ga.) 
	 W 2-0
9/22/2016 (Cleveland, Tenn.)
	 W 1-0
9/22/2015 (Dahlonega, Ga.)
	 W 3-2



leeuflames.com   ::   Facebook: @LeeUniversityFlames   ::   Twitter: @LeeUFlames   ::   Instagram: @leeuflames

2021 FLAMES SOCCER2021 FLAMES SOCCER

NAME
Connor Barron
Sebastian Oyler
Sam Kenner
Nick Meijboom
Sagi Rada
Eemeli Makela
Teo Rodrigues
Edgar Cevantes
Jared McWhorter
Fabrizio Scimo
Noam Stein
Samir Eldahan
Niklas Neumann
Matias Siems
Ricardo Gonzalez
Borja Gaspar
Jeremy Bischoff
Caio Arantes
Mattia Balzano
Fabian Navarro
Collin Lewis
Gui Busato
Roel Martinez
David Eberle
Joshua James
Ryan Chouyouti
Drew Donehoo
Jordan Durante

NO.
0

00
1
2
4
6
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
29
30
31

HT.
6-3
6-2
6-2
6-4
5-5
6-1

5-10
6-1
5-11
5-10
5-10
6-2
5-10
6-1
6-1
6-1
6-4
6-1

5-10
5-6
6-2
5-11
5-10
6-2
5-10
5-11
6-5
5-6

POS.
GK
GK
GK
D
D 

MF 
D

D/MF
MF 
D
F

MF
MF
D
D
F
D 

MF 
D

MF 
MF
F

GK 
D
D 
F
D

MF

CL.
Fr.
Sr.

R-Sr.
So.
Sr.
Sr.
Fr.
Gr.
Gr.
Sr.
So.

R-Sr.
Fr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.
Jr.
So.
Sr.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.

HOMETOWN (PREVIOUS SCHOOL)
Auburn, Ala. (Auburn HS)
Chattanooga, Tenn. (University of the Cumberlands)
Dublin, Ohio (Butler University)
Rotterdam, Netherlands (Hogeschool Rotterdam)
Tel Aviv, Israel (Elon University)
Espoo, Finland (Baylor School)
Tres Lagoas, Brazil (Colegio Elite)
Cancun, Mexico (Tusculum University)
Woodstock, Ga. (Woodstock HS)
Palermo, Italy (Degli Studi Molise Universita)
Cleveland, Isarel (Misgav HS)
Memphis, Tenn. (Lipscomb University)
Wiesloch, Germany (Univ. of Applied Sciences)
Buenos Aires, Argentina (Oral Roberts University)
Maracaibo, Venezuela (Florida Atlantic University)
Malaga, Spain (Catawba College)
Hohenems, Austria (St. Edward’s University)
San Jose Dos Campos, Brazil (Hamilton Heights Christian Academy)

Vasto, Italy (Unich Chieti Ecampus)
Dalton, Ga. (Northwest HS)
Knoxville, Tenn. (Bearden HS)
Rio De Janerio, Brazil (St. Benedicts)
Fort Worth, Texas (Oral Roberts University)
Cleveland, Tenn. (Mwinilunga High Secondary School) 
Knoxville, Tenn. (Carson-Newman University)
Memphis, Tenn. (Germantown High School)
Clarkston, Ga. (Lady of Mercy HS)
Lincoln, Neb. (University of North Georgia-Oconee)

LEE UNIVERSITY FLAMES

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH GEORGIA NIGHTHAWKS

DEREK POTTEIGER
Head Coach

Overall Record: 90-37-17
Lee Record: 29-19-14 | 5th Season

TORREY STRICKLIN
Assistant Coach/Recruiting Coordinator

DAN HRENKO
Graduate Assistant

RYAN SWARTZENTRUBER
Goalkeeper Coach

AIDEN MOORE
Student Assistant

COACHING STAFF

PATRICE PARRIS
Head Coach

Overall Record: 90-123-20
UNG Record: 90-123-20 | 15th Season

ANEL LILIC
Assistant Coach

COACHING STAFF
	 NO.	 NAME	 CL.	 HT.	 POS.	 HOMETOWN / PREVIOUS SCHOOL
	  1	 Ben Kempffer	 Fr.	 6-1	 GK	 Columbus, Ga. / St. Anne Pacelli Catholic	
	  2	 Chris G. Mubiayi	 Fr.	 ---	 D	 Montreal, Canada / St-Jean-Vianney College	
	  3	 Michael Walsh	 So.	 6-0	 D	 Suwanee, Ga. / North Gwinnett	
	  4	 Elwyn Asiedu	 So.	 ---	 D	 Almere, Netherlands / Arizona Western
	  5	 Russell Young	 Fr.	 5-10	 D	 Snellville, Ga. / Archer	
	  6	 Elias Araya	 Jr.	 5-10	 MF	 Vina del Mar, Chile / Georgia Military
	  7	 Dawid Zajac	 So.	 5-10	 MF	 Kostrzyn, Poland / Liceum Ogólnoksztalace	
	  8	 Gustavo Alencar	 Sr.	 5-11	 MF	 Sao Paulo, Brazil / Colégio Fenix Santa Paula	
	  9	 Josh Corlett	 Sr.	 5-8	 MF	 Hull, England / Lake Tahoe CC
	 10	 Victor Galterio	 Sr.	 6-0	 MF	 Sao Paulo, Brazil / Northeast CC
	 11	 Donovan Odier	 Sr.	 6-0	 MF	 Geneva, Switzerland / Gillette College
	 12	 Gabriel Campora	 So.	 ---	 F	 Saltillo, Mexico / ITESM	 Coastal Bend
	 13	 Charlie Millard	 Fr.	 ---	 F	 Worthing, England / Worthing College	
	 14	 Marvin Gomez	 So.	 5-8	 MF	 Carrollton, Ga. / Carrollton	
	 15	 Mouad Sabahya	 Fr.	 ---	 MF	 MIssissauga, Ontario / St. Martin Catholic Secondary	
	 17	 Alejandro DeVillena	 Fr.	 ---	 D/MF	 Jefferson, Ga. / Jefferson	
	 18	 Santiago Gimenez	 R-So.	 6-0	 MF	 Mendoza, Argentina / Cowley College
	 19	 Pavel Capovsky	 So.	 ---	 D/MF	 Studenka, Czech Republic / Heartland CC
	 20	 Joel Copes	 Sr.	 ---	 D	 Banbridge, Northern Ireland / Emmanuel
	 21	 Haden Davis	 So.	 5-10	 MF	 Griffin, Ga. / Spalding	
	 22	 Marvin Rodas	 Fr.	 5-7	 D	 Suwanee, Ga. / North Gwinnett	
	 23	 Kevin Lopez	 Sr.	 5-7	 D	 Lawrenceville, Ga. / Spartanburg Methodist
	 24	 CJ Ryan	 Fr.	 5-3	 F	 Roswell, Georgia / Roswell	
	 25	 Chima Chukwu	 Fr.	 ---	 F	 Lagos, Nigeria / Divinity Comprehensive College	
	 26	 Payge Sinclair	 Jr.	 ---	 MF	 Kingston, Jamaica / Allen County CC
	 27	 Darius Dickson	 Fr.	 ---	 MF	 Trincity, Trinidad and Tobago / Queens Royal College	
	 28	 Benjamin Elgueta	 So.	 5-5	 MF	 Santiago, Chile / Instituto de humanidades Luís Campino	
	 29	 Casper Rasmussen	 Fr.	 ---	 MF	 Hundested, Denmark / College of Saint Rose
	 30	 John McDonald	 Fr.	 6-1	 MF	 LaGrange, Ga. / LaGrange	
	 31	 Sean Childs	 Fr.	 ---	 D/MF	 Jefferson, Ga. / Jefferson	
	 33	 Harrison Wright	 Jr.	 ---	 MF	 Bournemouth, England / Emmanuel
	 35	 Anton Madsen	 Fr.	 ---	 F/MF	 Odense, Denmark / Tietgen Handelsgymnasium	
	 41	 Garrett Liles	 Fr.	 5-9	 GK	 Marietta, Ga. / Lassiter


